

CrMMO No. 59 of 2019

4.2.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur and Mr. Ashwani Sharma,
Additional Advocates General, for respondent
No.1.

CrMMO No. 59 of 2019 & CrMP No. 204 of 2019

Notice. Mr. Dinesh Thakur, learned Additional
Advocate General, waives notice on behalf of respondent No.1-
State. Separate notice to respondent No.2, returnable for
8.4.2019, on taking steps within a week. Reply, if any, to the
application, be filed in the meanwhile.

CrMP No. 206 of 2019

Disposed of with a direction to file typed copies of
illegible annexures within four weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Vacation Judge

February 4, 2019
(Vikrant)