

Cr.MMO No. 59 of 2019

08.04.2019 Present: Mr. Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Charu Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. S.C. Sharma, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1/State.

Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Learned Deputy Advocate General states that reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 stands filed. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 2 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Rejoinder, if any, to the reply filed on behalf of respondent No. 1 be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on **31st May, 2019.**

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

8th April, 2019
(virender)

