

**CrMMO No. 59 of 2019**

31.05.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Shandil, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

M/s. S.C. Sharma, Shiv Pal Manhans and P.K. Bhatti, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

**CrMMO No. 59 of 2019 & CrMP No. 204 of 2019**

Learned counsel for the respondents seek time to file reply. Be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

**May 31, 2019**

*(rajni)*