

Cr. MMO No. 59 of 2019

01.08.2019

Present:

Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Addl. AGs with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Dy. AG, for respondent No. 1/State.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the respondents. List on **19th September, 2019.**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

August 1, 2019
(raman)