

**Cr. MMO No.59 of 2019**

19.9.2019

Present: Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. Advocate General with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Dy. Advocates General, for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list on **21<sup>st</sup> October, 2019.**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

19<sup>th</sup> September, 2019  
(CS)