

CRMMO No. 59 of 2019

17.9.2021 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s. Arvind Sharma, P.K. Bhatti and Bharat Bhushan, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Amit Dhumal, Dy. Advocate General and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list after six weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

17th September, 2021
(Guleria)