

**Usha Kiran Vs. State of HP**

**CRMMO No. 59 of 2019**

**20.4.2022**

**Present:** Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans Additional Advocate General,  
Mr. Bhupinder Singh Thakur, Dy. Advocate General  
for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent  
No.2.

As prayed for, list on 25.5.2022.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

20<sup>th</sup> April, 2022  
(Guleria)