

Usha Kiran vs. State of H.P and anr.

Cr. MMO No.59/2019

28.6.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. Advocate General,
Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur,
Dy. Advocates General, for the respondent-State.
None for respondent No.2.
As prayed for by the learned Deputy Advocate
General, list on **14th July, 2022**, before the appropriate Hon'ble
Bench.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

28th June, 2022
(CS)