

Usha Kiran v. State

CrMMO No. 59 of 2019

14.7.2022 Present Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Since learned counsel for the petitioner is not available today, on account of his personal difficulty, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List after two weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

July 14, 2022
(vikrant)