

Usha Kiran v. State

Cr.MMO No. 59 of 2019

17.8.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General
with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate
General, for the State.

Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the
parties, list after two weeks.

17th August, 2022

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**