

Usha Kiran v. State

CrMMO No. 59 of 2019

16.9.2022

Present

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Deputy Advocate General & Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

List on **20.10.2022**, as prayed for. .

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 16, 2022
(vikrant)