

Usha Kiran vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MMO No.59 of 2019

21.10.2022 Present Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Svaneel Jaswal Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Since learned Senior Counsel representing the petitioner is pre-occupied in some other Court, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **21.11.2022**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

21st October, 2022
(shankar)