

**Usha Kiran v. State**

**CrMMO No. 59 of 2019**

**21.11.2022** Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate. With Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, respondent No.2.

Learned Additional Advocate General to verify the status of FIR sought to be quashed in the instant proceedings.

List on 7.12.2022.

**21<sup>st</sup> November, 2022**

*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**