

**Usha Kiran v. State and connected matter**

**CrMMO No. 59 of 2019**

**CrMMO No. 60 of 2019**

7.12.2022

Present

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list  
on **5.1.2023**.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

December 7, 2022  
(vikrant)