

Usha Kiran v. State

CrMMO No. 59 of 2019 and

CrMMO No. 60 of 2019

23.3.2023

Present

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

ASI Manohar Singh, Police Station Dharampur.

Further one week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to go through the status report filed by the respondent-State.

List on **13.4.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 23, 2023
(vikrant)